RESOLUTION 2024-15 2024 BUDGET AMENDMENT 2

A RESOLUTION OF LONDONDERRY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS establishing a 2024 budget amendment in the General Fund associated with the MS4 Department and Parks Department where \$7,191.00 is to be reallocated from the 2024 budget from account 436-313 MS4 Engineering Services to account 454-313 Engineering Comp PROs, as a result of Comp PROs engineering expenses for the Parks Department. Additionally, to support the Comp PROs engineering costs, an additional \$2,809.00 is needed for account 454-313 Engineering Comp PROs for the Parks Department. Note, the Comp PROs plan is being supported by a \$27,000.00 grant from Bureau of Recreation and Conservation (DCNR) Keystone Recreation, Park and Conservation. Therefore, upon approval of this resolution, here is how the 2024 budget for these accounts will be presented:

	Original 2024 Budget	Amended 2024 Budget
436-313 MS4 Engineering	\$17,191.00	\$10,000.00
454-313 Engineering Comp PROs	\$0.00	\$10,000,00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Supervisors of Londonderry Township enact to establish 2024 Budget Amendment 2 to reallocate the 2024 budget, in the amount of \$7,191.00, from account 436-313 MS4 Engineering to account 454-313 Engineering Comp PROs and an additional \$2,809.00 for account 454-313 Engineering Comp PROs.

THIS RESOLUTION has been duly acted upon and is hereby adopted by the Supervisors of Londonderry Township this 3rd day of September, 2024.

LONDONDERRY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Attest:

BY: <u>Signature on file</u> Secretary BY: <u>Signature on file</u> Chair